





# অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

## বৃহস্পতিবার, অক্টোবর ১৭, ২০১৯

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

### Dhaka Stock Exchange (Short-Sale)(Repeal) Regulations, 2019

In exercise of the power conferred by section 34 of the Securities and Ordinance, 1969 (Ordinance No. XVII of 1969), the Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited makes, with prior approval of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission, the following regulations to repeal the Dhaka Stock Exchange (Short-Sale) Regulations, 2006, namely:—

#### 1. Short title and commencement.—

- (1) These regulations may be called the Dhaka Stock Exchange (Short-Sale) (Repeal) Regulations, 2019.
- (2) It shall come into force on the effective date of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (Short-Sale) Rules, 2019.

#### 2. Repeal and savings.—

- (1) The Dhaka Stock Exchange (Short-Sale) Regulations, 2006 is hereby repealed.
- (2) Notwithstanding the repeal of the Dhaka Stock Exchange (Short-Sale) Regulations, 2006, any act done or any action taken under or in pursuance of the said regulations shall, if in force before the commencement of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (Short-Sale) Rules, 2019, continue to be in force and shall have effect as if the said regulations had not been repealed.

By Order of the Board of Directors

ABDUL MATIN PATWARY, FCMA
Managing Director (In-charge)
Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited.

মোঃ তারিকুল ইসলাম খান, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ আব্দুল মালেক, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (২৩৬৭৯) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০